Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Notes: 1. All part numbers above indicate RoHS 6.  Change the second letter "R" to "7" for RoHS 5 part numbers.
2. Add “G” suffix at the end of the model numbers listed above to indicate “Tray Packaging”.
Part Number Explanation
V  R  AE – 10  E  1A  0   x
1   2    3       4    5   6     7    8
1---Vertical mount
2---RoHS 6, change “R” to “7” means RoHS 5
3---Series name, SIP
4---Series code
5--- Wide input range (4.5-13.8V)
6---Wide output range (0.59-5.1V)
7---Suffix
8---Package
VRAE-10E1A0         RoHS Compliant           Rev.J
Bel Fuse Inc.  206 Van Vorst Street, Jersey City, NJ  07302  Tel 201-432-0463  Fax 201-432-9542  www.belfuse.com
NON-ISOLATED DC/DC CONVERTERS
4.5 Vdc - 13.8 Vdc Input          0.59 Vdc - 5.1 Vdc / 10 A Output
Dec 28, 2015                                                                          Bel Power Inc., a subsidiary of Bel Fuse Inc.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Min Typ Max Notes
Input Supply  Voltage -0.3 V - 15 V
Ambient Temperature -40 C - 85 C
Storage Temperature -55 C - 125 C
Altitude - - 2000 m
Note: All specifications are typical at 25 C unless otherwise stated.
Input Specifications
Parameter Min Typ Max Notes
Operating Input Voltage
Vo,set≤3.63 V
Vo,set﹥3.63 V
4.5 V
7.0 V
-
-
13.8 V
13.8 V
Input Current (full load) - - 9.5 A An input line fuse must always be used.
Input Current (no load) - - 120 mA
Remote Off Input Current - 10 mA 25 mA
Input Reflected Ripple Current
(pk-pk) - 30 mA 100 mA With simulated source impedance of
1000 nH, 5 Hz to 20 MHz. Use a 1000
uF/25 V AL-Cap with ESR=0.03 ohm
max and 2*100 uF/25V Tan-Cap with
ESR=0.013 ohm max at 100 kHz@25°C.
Input Reflected Ripple Current
(rms) - 15 mA 30 mA
I2t Inrush Current Transient  - - 1 A2s
Turn on Voltage Threshold 4.15 V 4.3 V 4.45 V A 30.1K resistor is connected from
Enable to Vin Turn off Voltage Threshold 3.7 V 4.1 V 4.3 V
Note: All specifications are typical at 25 C unless otherwise stated.
Bel Fuse Inc.  206 Van Vorst Street, Jersey City, NJ  07302  Tel 201-432-0463  Fax 201-432-9542  www.belfuse.com
NON-ISOLATED DC/DC CONVERTERS
4.5 Vdc - 13.8 Vdc Input          0.59 Vdc - 5.1 Vdc / 10 A Output
Dec 28, 2015                                                                         Bel Power Inc., a subsidiary of Bel Fuse Inc.
Output Specifications
Parameter Min Typ Max Notes
Output Voltage Set Point -2%Vo,set - 2%Vo,set Vin= 12 V, lout=full load
Load Regulation - ±0.3%Vo,set ±1%Vo,set
Line Regulation - ±0.3%Vo,set ±1%Vo,set
Temperature Regulation - 0.3%Vo,set -
Output Current 0 A - 10 A
Output DC Current Limit 10.2 A 13 A 15 A
Output Ripple and Noise (pk-pk) - 70 mV 100 mV 0-20 MHz BW, with a 1 uF
ceramic and a 10 uF tantalum
capacitor at the output. Output Ripple and Noise (rms) - 20 mV 30 mV
Short Circuit Surge Transient - - 5 A2s
Turn on Time - - 7 mS
Overshoot at Turn on - - 1%
Output Capacitance 0 uF - 1000 uF
Transient Response
50% ~ 100% Max Load
VO =All